BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTER STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of l.ancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor for the Health Insurance Management Fund (7022) in the

amount of One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 1,800,000.00).

SECTION 2. Thal the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the

unencumbered balance in expense account 7022.1860.52012 (Medical Claims) in the amount of
One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000.00).

SECTION 3. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure

necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, and welfare of the
City and for the further reason that a transfer must occur immediately to ensure funds are available